# OP \$40.00 71532

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Winston Z Ho	08/10/2007
Hosheng Tu	08/15/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Maxwell Sensors Inc
Street Address:	10020 Pioneer Blvd
Internal Address:	Suite 103
City:	Santa Fe Springs
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90670

Name:	Hosheng Tu
Street Address:	15 Riez
City:	Newport Beach
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92657

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7153299

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)387-4946

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9497061066

Email: rtu1234@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Hosheng Tu Address Line 1: 15 Riez

Address Line 4: Newport Beach, CALIFORNIA 92657

PATENT REEL: 019704 FRAME: 0392

500336316

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T&H-149	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hosheng Tu	
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment-scanned-T&H-149#page1.tif source=assignment-scanned-T&H-149#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 019704 FRAME: 0393

# **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT**

Docket Number (Optional) T&H-149

Whereas, I, <u>Hosheng Tu</u> of <u>Newport Beach, California, USA</u>, hereafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in <u>Optical Apparatus for Detecting and Treating Vulnerable Plaque</u>. No. <u>7,153,299</u>, dated <u>December 26, 2006</u>; and whereas I am now a co-owner of said patent; and

Whereas, <u>Maxwell Sensors Inc</u> of <u>Santa Fe Springs</u>, <u>California</u>, whose mailing address is <u>10020</u> <u>Pioneer Blvd.</u>, <u>Suite 103</u>, <u>Santa Fe Springs</u>, <u>CA 90670</u>, is desirous of acquiring the 50% right, title and interest in the same; and <u>Hosheng Tu</u> of <u>Newport Beach</u>, <u>California</u>, whose mailing address is <u>15 Riez</u>, <u>Newport Beach</u>, <u>CA 92657</u>, is desirous of acquiring the 50% right, title and interest in the same (here 'Maxwell Sensors Inc' and 'Hosheng Tu' collectively referred to "assignee");

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (USD\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof; and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this _	15 th	day of <i>A</i>	gust	, 20 <u>07</u>	at
	Irvine, California		-		<u></u> .
			bechee	Tu	
		Sign	ature /		
State of <u>Co</u>	liformi SS:	Pri	Hoshena nted Name	14	<u></u>
County of <u>01</u>	range)		nica Name		
Before me pers	sonally appeared said	HoShang-	tru _		and
acknowledged	the foregoing instrument to be	his free act and de	ed this	5 Hh 0	lay of
Aug	ust, 20 07.				
Seal					



(signature)

PATENT

REEL: 019704 FRAME: 0394

A total of 2 forms are submitted

# **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT**

Docket Number (Optional) T&H-149

Whereas, I, <u>Winston Z. Ho</u> of <u>Hacienda Heights, California, USA</u>, hereafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in <u>Optical Apparatus for Detecting and Treating Vulnerable Plaque</u>. No. <u>7,153,299</u>, dated <u>December 26, 2006</u>; and whereas I am now a co-owner of said patent; and

Whereas, <u>Maxwell Sensors Inc</u> of <u>Santa Fe Springs</u>, <u>California</u>, whose mailing address is <u>10020</u> <u>Pioneer Blvd.</u>, <u>Suite 103</u>, <u>Santa Fe Springs</u>, <u>CA 90670</u>, is desirous of acquiring the 50% right, title and interest in the same; and <u>Hosheng Tu</u> of <u>Newport Beach</u>, <u>California</u>, whose mailing address is <u>15 Riez</u>, <u>Newport Beach</u>, <u>CA 92657</u>, is desirous of acquiring the 50% right, title and interest in the same (here 'Maxwell Sensors Inc' and 'Hosheng Tu' collectively referred to "assignee");

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (USD\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof; and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this	10th	day of	August	_, 20 <u>07</u> . at
_ Oanta	1 Fe Spr	inas (	Californi	9
			2-5	A
$\bigcap$		Sig	nature '	7000
State of Calitorni	<u>G</u> )		winst	m 2. Ho
County of Las Anal	SS:	P	rinted Name	
Before me personally appe	eared said	Vinst	n = 2 +	40 and
acknowledged the foregoin		s free act and o	deed this1	Oth day of
_ Wogust_	_, 20 <u>つ</u> ੍ਰੇ.			
O				
Seal				



(signature)

PATENT

otaRECORDED::08/16/2007. REEL: 019704 FRAME: 0395